Colorado Interstate Gas Company, L.L.C. Part Il: Stmt. of Rates
FERC Gas Tariff Section 4.11 - Tenaska Marketing Ventures #220128-TF1CIG
Second Revised Volume No. 1 Version 0.0.0

Statement of Negotiated Rates
(Rates per Dth/day)

Rate Schedule TF-1 Term of Reservation Commodity Primary Point(s) Primary Point(s)
Shipper Identification Service Dth/d Rate (1) Rate of Receipt of Delivery
Tenaska Marketing Ventures  4/1/23 -3/31/28 45,500 (1a)(1b)(1c) 1) 592027 (RTC) RITA CANYON 800078 (BEA) BEAVER
#220128-TF1CIG 500 (1d)(1e) 800361 (LAP) LAKIN PEPL
Total 46,000
Secondary Point(s) Secondary Point(s)
of Receipt of Delivery
(1a)(1b)(1c) 592027 (RTC) RITA CANYON 800078 (BEA) BEAVER
(1d)(1e) 800361 (LAP) LAKIN PEPL

891292 (WTX) WEST TEXAS
891129 (DUM) DUMAS STATION
891490 (PAL) PALO DURO
891797 (BRW) BARBWIRE
891820 (CTL) CATTLE GUARD
291666 (FRS) FLORIS

800094 (BKP) BAKER

800089 (BIG) BIG BLUE

891489 (TUM) TUMBLEWEED
891044 (FOR) FORGAN

(1) (1) Any Receipt and Delivery Point combinations that do not pair a Primary or
Secondary Receipt Point listed immediately above with a Primary or Secondary
Delivery Point listed immediately above in this Exhibit B.

Notes:

1) Unless otherwise agreed by the Parties in writing, the rates for service shall be Transporter's maximum rates for service under Rate Schedule TF-1 or other superseding Rate
Schedules, as such rates may be changed from time to time. All entitlement or quantities scheduled by Transporter on the High Plains or North Raton Lateral facilities shall
be subject, as applicable, to the appropriate High Plains and/or North Raton Lateral incremental reservation and commaodity rates. Reservation rate(s) shall be payable
regardless of quantities transported.

(1a)  As provided in GT&C Section 4.17 of Transporter’s Tariff, the parties agree to the following negotiated rate(s) $3.6500 per Dth per Month for the period April 1, 2023
through March 31, 2024 which shall not be subject to the applicable maximum or minimum reservation rate as set forth in Transporter’s Tariff and which shall be payable
regardless of quantities transported.

(1b)  As provided in GT&C Section 4.17 of Transporter’s Tariff, the parties agree to the following negotiated rate(s) $4.5625 per Dth per Month for the period April 1, 2024

through March 31, 2025 which shall not be subject to the applicable maximum or minimum reservation rate as set forth in Transporter’s Tariff and which shall be payable
regardless of quantities transported..
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(Lc)  As provided in GT&C Section 4.17 of Transporter’s Tariff, the parties agree to the following negotiated rate(s) $5.4750 per Dth per Month for the period April 1, 2025
through March 31, 2026 which shall not be subject to the applicable maximum or minimum reservation rate as set forth in Transporter’s Tariff and which shall be payable
regardless of quantities transported.

(1d)  As provided in GT&C Section 4.17 of Transporter’s Tariff, the parties agree to the following negotiated rate(s) $6.3875 per Dth per Month for the period April 1, 2026
through March 31, 2027 which shall not be subject to the applicable maximum or minimum reservation rate as set forth in Transporter’s Tariff and which shall be payable
regardless of quantities transported.

(le)  As provided in GT&C Section 4.17 of Transporter’s Tariff, the parties agree to the following negotiated rate(s) $7.4268 per Dth per Month for the period April 1, 2027
through March 31, 2028 which shall not be subject to the applicable maximum or minimum reservation rate as set forth in Transporter’s Tariff and which shall be payable
regardless of quantities transported.

2) Fuel Reimbursement shall be as stated on Part 11: Statement of Rates in the Tariff, as they may be changed from time to time, unless otherwise agreed between the Parties.

?3) Surcharges, if applicable:

All applicable surcharges, unless otherwise specified, shall be the maximum surcharge rate as stated in Part 1l: Statement of Rates in the Tariff; as such surcharges may be
changed from time to time.

Gas Quality Control Surcharge:

The Gas Quality Control reservation rate and commodity rate shall be assessed pursuant to Section 33.1 of the General Terms and Conditions of the Tariff. Reservation
rate(s) shall be payable regardless of quantities transported.

ACA:
The ACA surcharge shall be assessed pursuant to Section 17.2 of the General Terms and Conditions of the Tariff.

4) Quantities scheduled by Transporter from/to Primary, Secondary, and/or Segmented Point(s) on any off-system capacity held by Transporter shall be subject to Transporter's
Third Party Charges as described on Transporter's electronic bulletin board and/or pursuant to Section 4.3 of the General Terms and Conditions of the Tariff.

(5) This contract does not deviate in any material aspect from the form of service agreement.
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